



A family may, on behalf of their student, rent a Chromebook from Saint Elizabeth School for academic summer use for a fee of \$25. A family must be returning to Saint Elizabeth School the following year and must be in good financial standing.

Below are additional guidelines pertaining to the school owned Chromebook Rental Program, all other terms in the Acceptable Use Policy and Student Handbook continue to apply. Students and parents are required to read and return the attached agreement in order to receive a Chromebook for academic summer use.

What are the expectations of students and families over the summer with the School issued Chromebook?

- Fully charge the Chromebook at least once a month.
- Protect the device from damage, defacement, and do not leave it unattended.
- Practice responsible digital citizenship at all times.
- The student is the only authorized user of this device.
- The family/student is responsible for any inappropriate content viewed on the device and any damage that may occur.
- Keep login information private.
- Report any damage or loss, either to the Chromebook or the case, immediately to school.
- The family/student is responsible for repair or recovery costs of the Chromebook.
- Use the school issued Chromebook for educational purposes only with the use of only educational apps or downloads.
- Work with parents and teachers/tutors on how to use this learning device over the summer.
- Understand and agree to the Saint Elizabeth School Acceptable Use Policy.

Please sign below to acknowledge that you have read and agree to the terms described in the Saint Elizabeth School Chromebook Rental Agreement. This completed form must be returned with the \$25 fee to receive a Chromebook. Please keep a copy for your records.

Student Parent	Date
Date of Check-out	Date of Check-in
Case with Strap Chromebook	Case with Strap Chromebook
Power Supply (2 pieces) Fee	Power Supply (2 pieces)
School Representative (Initials)	School Representative (Initials)